Assets pledged as security

Notes

Non-financial assets

v) Regulatory Risk : Gratuity benefit is paid in accordance with the requirements of the payment of Gratuity Act, 1972 (as amended from time to time). There is a risk of change in regulations
requiring higher gratuity payouts (e.g. Increase in the maximum limit on gratuity of Rs. 20,00,000/-.)

(A) Changes in Defined Benefit Obligation

Current Service Cost

Fair Value of Plan Assets at the beginning of the year
Expected Return on Plan Assets
Actuarial (gains)/loss
Contributions
Benefits Paid
Fair Value of Plan Assets at the end of the year

Past Service Cost
Interest Cost
Actuarial (gains)/loss
Benefits Paid
Present Value of Defined Benefit Obligation as at the end of the year
(B) Changes in the Fair Value of Assets

Total Expense required to be recognized in Statement of Profit and Loss (Not Recognized)

(C) Amount recognised in the Balance Sheet
Present Value of Defined Benefit Obligation
Fair Value of Plan Assets
Net Assets/ (Liability) recognised in the Balance Sheet

(D) Expense recognized in Statement of Profit and Loss
Total Service Cost

79

(Rs. In Lakhs)

% increase in DBO Liability % increase in DBO Liability
Discount Rate
 + 1% Basis Points -3.04%   4,86,893 -5.51%   3,37,741
 - 1% Basis Points 3.46%   5,19,521 6.51%   3,80,690
Salary Growth
 + 1% Basis Points 3.42%   5,19,333 6.58%   3,80,962
 - 1% Basis Points -3.07%   4,86,711 -5.67%   3,37,169
Attrition Rate
 + 1% Basis Points -0.65%   4,98,891 0.51%   3,59,272
 - 1% Basis Points 0.70%   5,05,656 -0.66%   3,55,083
Mortality Rate
 + 10% Basis Points -0.01%   5,02,075 0.10%   3,57,479

(Rs. In Lakhs)
31st March 2022 31st March 2021

i) 1year 89,240   12,028
ii) 2 to 5 years 2,26,099   2,55,702
iii) 6 to 10 years 899   9,165
iii) >10 years 1,85,911   80,539

(Rs. In Lakhs)
31st March 2022 31st March 2021

Current (89,026)   (12,028)
Non-Current (4,13,124)   (3,45,406)

31st March 2022 31st March 2021
6.99% 7.14%
8.00% 5.00%
6.00% 3.00%

Indian Assured lives
mortality (2012-14) ultimate

Indian Assured lives
mortality (2012-14)

ultimate

37

(Rs. In Lakhs)
As at As at

31st March 2022 31st March 2021
(5,885.34)   (6,382.10)

-   -
Total capital (5,885.34)   (6,382.10)

8,366.52   3,070.44

(0.70)   (2.08)
   -   -

38 Financial Risk Management and Policy

a) Market risk

i) Interest rate risk

(Rs. In Lakhs)
Variable rate Increase/ decrease in Effect on profit before Effect on post-tax

31st March, 2021 7,763.60
Amount in Rs. + 100 77.64   59.87
Amount in Rs. (-) 100 (77.64)   (59.87)
31st March, 2022 12,346.43
Amount in Rs. + 100 123.46   95.22
Amount in Rs. (-) 100 (123.46)   (95.22)

ii) Price risk

b) Credit risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion of loans and borrowings affected. With all other variables held constant, the
Company’s profit before tax is affected through the impact on floating rate borrowings, as follows:

Investments in the mutual fund schemes are measured at fair value. Accordingly, these do not pose any significant price risk.

Credit risk is the risk that counterparty will not meet its obligations leading to a financial loss. The Company has its policies to limit its exposure to credit risk arising from outstanding receivables.